

TS- 31/21
Regd.-27/21

21
04.03.23

The case record is put up on prayer today.

Defendants no. 1 & 3 appeared today by filing a fresh vokatnama alongwith a verified petition praying for appointment of new lawyer Sri Arun Kumar Jana which is duly signed on the grounds as stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

A xerox copy of No Objection Certificate has been filed by the previous lawyer.

Let all the same be kept with the record.

Today.

Sd/-
ACJM cum CJSD
WB00823