

**TS- 31/21**  
**Regd.- 27/21**

29  
**07.12.23**

Today is fixed for injunction hearing and filing w/s by the defendants no. 4 & 5.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1 – 3 is present by filing hazira.

Ld.lawyer for the defendants no. 6 & 7 files a petition praying for time for injunction hearing on the grounds as stated therein.

Let the same be kept with the record.

No step has been taken by the defendants no 4 & 5.

None moves on repeated calls.

Perused the case record

Since appearing dated 19.07.23 to till now defendants no. 4 & 5 did not file w/s.

In my view defendants no. 4 & 5 are reluctant to proceed with the instant case in future.

Accordingly the suit shall be heard ex parte against the defendants no. 4 & 5.

To 13` .02.24 for discovery & inspection.

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip