

TS- 31/21
Regd- 27/21

34
07.08.24

Today is fixed for discovery, inspection and admission.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira along two (02) written objection supported by affidavit. One is against the additional written statement filed by the defendant no. 1 on 1.07.24 and the second objection is against the injunction application filed by the plaintiffs and also files xerox copy of documents by firisti.

Copies served with objected to.

Let all the same be kept with the record.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1 – 3 is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 6 & 7 files some documents by firisti

Copy served with objected to.

Let the be kept with the record.

P.O. is busy with police files.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 19.09.24 for discovery, inspection and admission.

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip